
Startnr kopnr Class Rider Horse Nat. Total Penalties 
Dressage

Penalties 
Cross Country

Ranking 
individual after 

CC

Penalties 
Jumping

Total Penalties 
after jumping

Ranking 
individual

339 310 CIC2* EC Wouter DE CLEENE* ALARIC DE LAUZELLE BEL 45,2 4,0 49,2 4,0 53,2 1

321 329 CIC2* EC Marie-Sophie ARNOLD* REMEMBER ME 74 GER 48,6 0,8 49,4 4,0 53,4 2

338 325 CIC2* EC Indiana LIMPUS* BRONZE DANDYLION GBR 49,9 0,0 49,9 4,0 53,9 3

357 302 CIC2* EC Charlotte DOBRETSBERGER* VALLY K AUT 47,9 7,6 55,5 0,0 55,5 4

337 306 CIC2* EC Mirjam MAYER* MAVERICK 19 AUT 50,6 1,2 51,8 4,0 55,8 5

349 313 CIC2* EC Bart HERMANS* GORKI VAN DE PERTJESHOEVE BEL 50,2 2,4 52,6 4,0 56,6 6

360 344 CIC2* EC Ilonka KLUYTMANS* CANNA THERE HE IS NED 50,6 6,4 57,0 0,0 57,0 7

359 317 CIC2* EC Raf STEEGMANS* VENCOR VAN DE KIEZELHOEVE BEL 44,9 5,2 50,1 8,0 58,1 8

324 323 CIC2* EC Nicola HILL* MGH BINGO BOY GBR 50,9 0,0 50,9 8,0 58,9 9

350 347 CIC2* EC Patrick VERBAKEL* COCONUT GIRL NED 53,9 5,6 59,5 0,0 59,5 10

348 322 CIC2* EC Steve GARROD* UFONZO GBR 51,8 2,0 53,8 6,0 59,8 11

353 339 CIC2* EC Simone SORDI AMACUZZI ITA 49,7 12,0 61,7 0,0 61,7 12

304 321 CIC2* EC Simon ASHWORTH* SUNNY GBR 53,9 8,8 62,7 0,0 62,7 13

358 326 CIC2* EC Lauren MCLUSKY* BALLYCREEN MILORD GBR 51,0 4,0 55,0 8,0 63,0 14

318 315 CIC2* EC Dirk SMEETS ICARUS DE CASMIR BEL 51,0 5,6 56,6 8,0 64,6 15

355 336 CIC2* EC Janet WIESNER* FST GOLDEN JOY GER 44,3 13,6 57,9 8,0 65,9 16

327 327 CIC2* EC Jack PINKNEY LB LIBERATOR GBR 55,5 0,0 55,5 12,0 67,5 17

307 316 CIC2* EC Thomas SMEYERS INDEZZ BEL 57,3 8,0 65,3 4,0 69,3 18

356 355 CIC2* EC Nadine HÄFELI* LEVI DE LA RESELLE CH SUI 50,3 11,2 61,5 8,0 69,5 19

316 342 CIC2* EC Laura HOOGEVEEN* QUIBUS NED 50,4 13,6 64,0 6,0 70,0 20

340 340 CIC2* EC Marcelle DE KAM* BELLY NED 50,9 15,6 66,5 4,0 70,5 21

329 330 CIC2* EC Marc DAHLKAMP SALVATORE D GER 51,5 8,8 60,3 12,0 72,3 22



Team dressage Points C Penalties C Points M Penalties M Points E Penalties E Total Points
Total 

Penalties
Ranking

BEL 297,0 26,25 292,5 28,13 293,5 27,71 883 27,36 1

NED 286,0 30,83 281,5 32,71 272,5 36,46 840 33,33 2

SUI 270,0 37,50 258,5 42,29 279,0 33,75 808 37,85 3

GER 268,5 38,13 257,5 42,71 249,0 46,25 775 42,36 4

GBR 230,5 53,96 245,0 47,92 263,5 40,21 739 47,36 5

AUT 246,0 47,50 231,0 53,75 240,5 49,79 718 50,35 6

European Championship Rural Riders



Ranking Land TEAM Ranking
Total pen.  
dressage

ranking
Total pen.          
DR and XC

Ranking
Total pen.                       

DR, XC and SJ.
Ranking

1 BEL 41,0 1 226,6 1 251,4 1 286,7 1
2 GBR 71,0 5 274,7 6 280,7 2 306,3 2
3 NED 50,0 2 251,8 4 297,0 3 307,0 3
4 AUT 75,5 6 274,1 5 330,6 6 342,6 4
5 GER 63,5 4 246,0 3 324,0 4 356,0 5
6 SUI 56,8 3 240,6 2 328,1 5 375,6 6

European Championship Rural Riders



Strafpunten 
dressuur

Tussenstand na  
dressuur

ranking 
StrafpuntenC

ross (XC)
Strafpunten 

XC + DR
Tusssenstand na 

DR + XC
ranking

Strafpunten 
Jumping (SJ)

Strafpunten 
CR + DR + SJ

tussenstand na 
CR + DR + SJ

Eindklassement

som 4 beste 
resultaten + 

teamdressuur

na 
dressuur

som 4 beste 
resultaten + 

teamdressuur

na Cross 
Country

som 4 beste 
resultaten + 

teamdressuur

42,4 *1,5 63,5 63,5 63,5

301 331 GER Malin HANSEN-HOTOP* MONSIEUR SCHNABEL 44,5 x 44,5 13,2 57,7 x 57,7 16,0 73,7 x 73,7

311 334 GER Elena OTTO-ERLEY* FINEST FELLOW 57,7 0,0 1000,0 1057,7 0,0 1000,0 2057,7 0,0

321 329 GER Marie-Sophie ARNOLD* REMEMBER ME 74 48,6 x 48,6 0,8 49,4 x 49,4 4,0 53,4 x 53,4

335 335 GER Anna-Katharina VOGEL* QUINTANA P 54,7 0,0 1000,0 1054,7 0,0 1000,0 2054,7 0,0

345 332 GER Christina HOFFMANN* FINNLEY R 45,1 x 45,1 50,4 95,5 x 95,5 4,0 99,5 x 99,5

355 336 GER Janet WIESNER* FST GOLDEN JOY 44,3 x 44,3 13,6 57,9 x 57,9 8,0 65,9 x 65,9

246,0 3 324,0 4 356,0 5

37,9 *1,5 56,8 56,8 56,8

302 354 SUI Stefanie BIGLER* CIRCASSON 56,9 0,0 18,4 75,3 x 75,3 8,0 83,3 x 83,3

312 356 SUI Salome LÜDI* SUPER ROSI CH 47,1 x 47,1 34,4 81,5 0,0 4,0 85,5 x 85,5

322 352 SUI Esther ANDRES* SCHWALBENPRINZ 39,7 x 39,7 1000,0 1039,7 0,0 1000,0 2039,7 0,0

336 351 SUI Tamara ACKLIN* KONTIKI CH 46,8 x 46,8 11,2 58,0 x 58,0 1000,0 1058,0 0,0

346 358 SUI Brigitte PETERHANS* FANTASIA DE LULLY 59,4 0,0 17,2 76,6 x 76,6 4,0 80,6 x 80,6

356 355 SUI Nadine HÄFELI* LEVI DE LA RESELLE CH 50,3 x 50,3 11,2 61,5 x 61,5 8,0 69,5 x 69,5

240,6 2 328,1 5 375,6 6

50,4 *1,5 75,5 75,5 75,5

303 303 AUT Rebecca GEROLD* SHANNON QUEEN 67,0 0,0 14,0 81,0 x 81,0 0,0 81,0 x 81,0

313 301 AUT Clemens CROY* FRIDOLIN 14 50,3 x 50,3 16,4 66,7 x 66,7 8,0 74,7 x 74,7

323 304 AUT Andreas GRAFENHOFER* CONSTANTIN 2 64,3 0,0 1000,0 1064,3 0,0 1000,0 2064,3 0,0

337 306 AUT Mirjam MAYER* MAVERICK 19 50,6 x 50,6 1,2 51,8 x 51,8 4,0 55,8 x 55,8

347 305 AUT Robert MANDL* SACRE' COEUR 49,7 x 49,7 36,8 86,5 0,0 4,0 90,5 0,0

357 302 AUT Charlotte DOBRETSBERGER* VALLY K 47,9 x 47,9 7,6 55,5 x 55,5 0,0 55,5 x 55,5

274,1 5 330,6 6 342,6 4

6-tal Teamdressuur

6-tal Teamdressuur

6-tal Teamdressuur

GER

SUI

AUT



Strafpunten 
dressuur

Tussenstand na  
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47,4 *1,5 71,0 71,0 71,0

304 321 GBR Simon ASHWORTH* SUNNY 53,9 0,0 8,8 62,7 0,0 0,0 62,7 x 62,7

314 324 GBR Victoria LEABEATER* DOLCES E 55,5 0,0 1000,0 1055,5 0,0 1000,0 2055,5 0,0

324 323 GBR Nicola HILL* MGH BINGO BOY 50,9 x 50,9 0,0 50,9 x 50,9 8,0 58,9 x 58,9

338 325 GBR Indiana LIMPUS* BRONZE DANDYLION 49,9 x 49,9 0,0 49,9 x 49,9 4,0 53,9 x 53,9

348 322 GBR Steve GARROD* UFONZO 51,8 x 51,8 2,0 53,8 x 53,8 6,0 59,8 x 59,8

358 326 GBR Lauren MCLUSKY* BALLYCREEN MILORD 51,0 x 51,0 4,0 55,0 x 55,0 8,0 63,0 0,0

274,7 6 280,7 2 306,3 2

27,4 *1,5 41,0 41,0 41,0

305 312 BEL Sven GROUWELS* FENNER 56,6 0,0 18,4 75,0 0,0 8,0 83,0 0,0

315 314 BEL Lore POELMANS* CAMELOT VH STRATENEINDE 46,9 x 46,9 11,6 58,5 x 58,5 23,0 81,5 0,0

325 318 BEL Peter STERKENS* ENZO G 48,5 x 48,5 21,2 69,7 0,0 8,0 77,7 x 77,7

339 310 BEL Wouter DE CLEENE* ALARIC DE LAUZELLE 45,2 x 45,2 4,0 49,2 x 49,2 4,0 53,2 x 53,2

349 313 BEL Bart HERMANS* GORKI VAN DE PERTJESHOEVE 50,2 0,0 2,4 52,6 x 52,6 4,0 56,6 x 56,6

359 317 BEL Raf STEEGMANS* VENCOR VAN DE KIEZELHOEVE 44,9 x 44,9 5,2 50,1 x 50,1 8,0 58,1 x 58,1

226,6 1 251,4 1 286,7 1

33,3 *1,5 50,0 50,0 50,0

306 341 NED Stephan HAZELEGER* DUPON 65,7 0,0 7,2 72,9 0,0 0,0 72,9 0,0

316 342 NED Laura HOOGEVEEN* QUIBUS 50,4 x 50,4 13,6 64,0 x 64,0 6,0 70,0 x 70,0

326 346 NED Willemina VAN DER GOES* EKINO 49,8 x 49,8 36,0 85,8 0,0 4,0 89,8 0,0

340 340 NED Marcelle DE KAM* BELLY 50,9 x 50,9 15,6 66,5 x 66,5 4,0 70,5 x 70,5

350 347 NED Patrick VERBAKEL* COCONUT GIRL 53,9 0,0 5,6 59,5 x 59,5 0,0 59,5 x 59,5

360 344 NED Ilonka KLUYTMANS* CANNA THERE HE IS 50,6 x 50,6 6,4 57,0 x 57,0 0,0 57,0 x 57,0

251,8 4 297,0 3 307,0 3

6-tal Teamdressuur

6-tal Teamdressuur

6-tal Teamdressuur

NED

GBR

BEL



Startnr kopnr Class Rider Horse Nat. Total 
Penalties 
Dressage
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dressage C
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Dressage E
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Dressage M
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dressage M
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Ranking 
individual 
after CC
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Penalties after 
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Ranking 
individual

339 310 CIC2* EC Wouter DE CLEENE* ALARIC DE LAUZELLE BEL 45,2 172 42,5 167,5 45,3 163,5 47,8 4,0 49,2 4,0 53,2 1

321 329 CIC2* EC Marie-Sophie ARNOLD* REMEMBER ME 74 GER 48,6 155 53,1 172,5 42,2 159 50,6 0,8 49,4 4,0 53,4 2

338 325 CIC2* EC Indiana LIMPUS* BRONZE DANDYLION GBR 49,9 158,5 50,9 155,5 52,8 166,5 45,9 0,0 49,9 4,0 53,9 3

357 302 CIC2* EC Charlotte DOBRETSBERGER* VALLY K AUT 47,9 151 55,6 172,5 42,2 166,5 45,9 7,6 55,5 0,0 55,5 4

337 306 CIC2* EC Mirjam MAYER* MAVERICK 19 AUT 50,6 154,5 53,4 164,5 47,2 158 51,3 1,2 51,8 4,0 55,8 5

349 313 CIC2* EC Bart HERMANS* GORKI VAN DE PERTJESHOEVE BEL 50,2 161 49,4 158,5 50,9 159,5 50,3 2,4 52,6 4,0 56,6 6

360 344 CIC2* EC Ilonka KLUYTMANS* CANNA THERE HE IS NED 50,6 156,5 52,2 160 50,0 160,5 49,7 6,4 57,0 0,0 57,0 7

359 317 CIC2* EC Raf STEEGMANS* VENCOR VAN DE KIEZELHOEVE BEL 44,9 168 45,0 171 43,1 165,5 46,6 5,2 50,1 8,0 58,1 8

324 323 CIC2* EC Nicola HILL* MGH BINGO BOY GBR 50,9 158,5 50,9 162 48,8 155 53,1 0,0 50,9 8,0 58,9 9

350 347 CIC2* EC Patrick VERBAKEL* COCONUT GIRL NED 53,9 154,5 53,4 148,5 57,2 158,5 50,9 5,6 59,5 0,0 59,5 10

348 322 CIC2* EC Steve GARROD* UFONZO GBR 51,8 154,5 53,4 157,5 51,6 159,5 50,3 2,0 53,8 6,0 59,8 11

353 339 CIC2* EC Simone SORDI AMACUZZI ITA 49,7 160,5 49,7 160,5 49,7 160,5 49,7 12,0 61,7 0,0 61,7 12

304 321 CIC2* EC Simon ASHWORTH* SUNNY GBR 53,9 163 48,1 155,5 52,8 143 60,6 8,8 62,7 0,0 62,7 13

358 326 CIC2* EC Lauren MCLUSKY* BALLYCREEN MILORD GBR 51,0 159,5 50,3 159 50,6 156,5 52,2 4,0 55,0 8,0 63,0 14

318 315 CIC2* EC Dirk SMEETS ICARUS DE CASMIR BEL 51,0 156,5 52,2 164,5 47,2 154 53,8 5,6 56,6 8,0 64,6 15

355 336 CIC2* EC Janet WIESNER* FST GOLDEN JOY GER 44,3 161,5 49,1 177,5 39,1 168,5 44,7 13,6 57,9 8,0 65,9 16

327 327 CIC2* EC Jack PINKNEY LB LIBERATOR GBR 55,5 153,5 54,1 152,5 54,7 147,5 57,8 0,0 55,5 12,0 67,5 17

307 316 CIC2* EC Thomas SMEYERS INDEZZ BEL 57,3 150 56,3 151,5 55,3 143,5 60,3 8,0 65,3 4,0 69,3 18

356 355 CIC2* EC Nadine HÄFELI* LEVI DE LA RESELLE CH SUI 50,3 158,5 50,9 163,5 47,8 156,5 52,2 11,2 61,5 8,0 69,5 19

316 342 CIC2* EC Laura HOOGEVEEN* QUIBUS NED 50,4 156,5 52,2 164,5 47,2 157 51,9 13,6 64,0 6,0 70,0 20

340 340 CIC2* EC Marcelle DE KAM* BELLY NED 50,9 152 55,0 158,5 50,9 165 46,9 15,6 66,5 4,0 70,5 21

329 330 CIC2* EC Marc DAHLKAMP SALVATORE D GER 51,5 156,5 52,2 162 48,8 154,5 53,4 8,8 60,3 12,0 72,3 22

306 341 CIC2* EC Stephan HAZELEGER* DUPON NED 65,7 141,5 61,6 126 71,3 137 64,4 7,2 72,9 0,0 72,9 23

333 319 CIC2* EC Kevin SWAANS FERRUM VAN DE NACHTEGAELE BEL 54,9 151,5 55,3 147,5 57,8 157,5 51,6 13,2 68,1 5,0 73,1 24

301 331 CIC2* EC Malin HANSEN-HOTOP* MONSIEUR SCHNABEL GER 44,5 163,5 47,8 173,5 41,6 169,5 44,1 13,2 57,7 16,0 73,7 25

332 353 CIC2* EC Christiana BENZ ROMEO XXIV SUI 52,0 155,5 52,8 156 52,5 159 50,6 14,0 66,0 8,0 74,0 26

313 301 CIC2* EC Clemens CROY* FRIDOLIN 14 AUT 50,3 157,5 51,6 160,5 49,7 160,5 49,7 16,4 66,7 8,0 74,7 27

308 309 CIC2* EC Michiel ARNAUTS IDALCO BEL 66,5 143,5 60,3 126,5 70,9 131 68,1 8,8 75,3 0,0 75,3 28

334 338 CIC2* EC Anita CALAFIORE GARGANTUA ITA 61,7 145,5 59,1 134 66,3 144,5 59,7 14,4 76,1 0,0 76,1 29

325 318 CIC2* EC Peter STERKENS* ENZO G BEL 48,5 164,5 47,2 160,5 49,7 162 48,8 21,2 69,7 8,0 77,7 30
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346 358 CIC2* EC Brigitte PETERHANS* FANTASIA DE LULLY SUI 59,4 150 56,3 146,5 58,4 138,5 63,4 17,2 76,6 4,0 80,6 31

303 303 CIC2* EC Rebecca GEROLD* SHANNON QUEEN AUT 67,0 142 61,3 136 65,0 120,5 74,7 14,0 81,0 0,0 81,0 32

315 314 CIC2* EC Lore POELMANS* CAMELOT VH STRATENEINDE BEL 46,9 164 47,5 166 46,3 165 46,9 11,6 58,5 23,0 81,5 33

305 312 CIC2* EC Sven GROUWELS* FENNER BEL 56,6 152,5 54,7 148,5 57,2 147,5 57,8 18,4 75,0 8,0 83,0 34

302 354 CIC2* EC Stefanie BIGLER* CIRCASSON SUI 56,9 154,5 53,4 151,5 55,3 141 61,9 18,4 75,3 8,0 83,3 35

310 343 CIC2* EC Bas KAMPS DO-IT HEUMSTEDE'S NED 70,2 134,5 65,9 119,5 75,3 129 69,4 11,2 81,4 4,0 85,4 36

312 356 CIC2* EC Salome LÜDI* SUPER ROSI CH SUI 47,1 158 51,3 164 47,5 172 42,5 34,4 81,5 4,0 85,5 37

326 346 CIC2* EC Willemina VAN DER GOES* EKINO NED 49,8 160,5 49,7 157 51,9 163,5 47,8 36,0 85,8 4,0 89,8 38

343 308 CIC2* EC Susanne WEISSL CARI 2 AUT 56,3 149,5 56,6 156,5 52,2 144 60,0 21,6 77,9 12,0 89,9 39

347 305 CIC2* EC Robert MANDL* SACRE' COEUR AUT 49,7 160 50,0 161 49,4 160,5 49,7 36,8 86,5 4,0 90,5 40

328 307 CIC2* EC Almut WAWRIK CLEOPATRA BF AUT 59,9 142 61,3 142 61,3 148,5 57,2 21,6 81,5 16,0 97,5 41

345 332 CIC2* EC Christina HOFFMANN* FINNLEY R GER 45,1 162,5 48,4 168,5 44,7 172,5 42,2 50,4 95,5 4,0 99,5 42

344 337 CIC2* EC Sabrina ASSIRELLI STRATEGIK WING ITA 66,7 137,5 64,1 127,5 70,3 135 65,6 33,6 100,3 12,0 112,3 43

319 345 CIC2* EC Susan SMULDERS EASY SNAKE NED 55,3 154,5 53,4 145 59,4 155 53,1 53,6 108,9 13,0 121,9 44

352 350 CIC2* EC Francisco STILWELL DANDY DE FOJA POR 69,4 132,5 67,2 128,5 69,7 126 71,3 60,8 130,2 4,0 134,2 45

336 351 CIC2* EC Tamara ACKLIN* KONTIKI CH SUI 46,8 162 48,8 166 46,3 167,5 45,3 11,2 58,0 1000,0 1058,0

322 352 CIC2* EC Esther ANDRES* SCHWALBENPRINZ SUI 39,7 168 45,0 185,5 34,1 176 40,0 1000,0 1039,7 1000,0 2039,7

354 311 CIC2* EC Wouter DE CLEENE BOY BEL 43,5 167 45,6 175,5 40,3 168,5 44,7 1000,0 1043,5 1000,0 2043,5

351 357 CIC2* EC Steffi MYLIUS JANA SZ CH SUI 54,3 152,5 54,7 153,5 54,1 153,5 54,1 1000,0 1054,3 1000,0 2054,3

335 335 CIC2* EC Anna-Katharina VOGEL* QUINTANA P GER 54,7 144,5 59,7 159,5 50,3 153,5 54,1 1000,0 1054,7 1000,0 2054,7

314 324 CIC2* EC Victoria LEABEATER* DOLCES E GBR 55,5 150,5 55,9 153 54,4 150 56,3 1000,0 1055,5 1000,0 2055,5

341 328 CIC2* EC Sharon POLDING FINDONFIRECRACKER GBR 55,9 152,5 54,7 149 56,9 150 56,3 1000,0 1055,9 1000,0 2055,9

342 361 CIC2* Imre TÓTH ZYPRESSE 8 HUN 57,4 141,5 61,6 150,5 55,9 152,5 54,7 1000,0 1057,4 1000,0 2057,4

320 320 CIC2* EC Philippe VAN ASSELBERGHS ESPRIT BEL 57,6 143,5 60,3 154,5 53,4 145,5 59,1 1000,0 1057,6 1000,0 2057,6

311 334 CIC2* EC Elena OTTO-ERLEY* FINEST FELLOW GER 57,7 147 58,1 141,5 61,6 154,5 53,4 1000,0 1057,7 1000,0 2057,7

330 359 CIC2* Eliska OPRAVILOVA LASING CZE 58,5 146 58,8 141 61,9 152 55,0 1000,0 1058,5 1000,0 2058,5

323 304 CIC2* EC Andreas GRAFENHOFER* CONSTANTIN 2 AUT 64,3 139 63,1 130 68,8 142,5 60,9 1000,0 1064,3 1000,0 2064,3

309 349 CIC2* EC Lauro MARINHO ARTUR - 200824 POR 66,1 133,5 66,6 144,5 59,7 124,5 72,2 1000,0 1066,1 1000,0 2066,1

317 360 CIC2* Calin NEMES EROS ROU 72,3 127 70,6 118,5 75,9 127,5 70,3 1000,0 1072,3 1000,0 2072,3

331 348 CIC2* EC Luis FORTES XEIQUE POR 73,0 123 73,1 119 75,6 127,5 70,3 1000,0 1073,0 1000,0 2073,0



Startnr kopnr Class Rider Horse Nat. Total Penalties 
Dressage

Penalties 
Cross Country

Ranking 
individual after 
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Penalties 
Jumping

Total Penalties 
after jumping

Ranking 
individual

306 341 CIC2* EC Stephan HAZELEGER* DUPON NED 65,7 7,2 72,9 0,0 72,9 23

333 319 CIC2* EC Kevin SWAANS FERRUM VAN DE NACHTEGAELE BEL 54,9 13,2 68,1 5,0 73,1 24

301 331 CIC2* EC Malin HANSEN-HOTOP* MONSIEUR SCHNABEL GER 44,5 13,2 57,7 16,0 73,7 25

332 353 CIC2* EC Christiana BENZ ROMEO XXIV SUI 52,0 14,0 66,0 8,0 74,0 26

313 301 CIC2* EC Clemens CROY* FRIDOLIN 14 AUT 50,3 16,4 66,7 8,0 74,7 27

308 309 CIC2* EC Michiel ARNAUTS IDALCO BEL 66,5 8,8 75,3 0,0 75,3 28

334 338 CIC2* EC Anita CALAFIORE GARGANTUA ITA 61,7 14,4 76,1 0,0 76,1 29

325 318 CIC2* EC Peter STERKENS* ENZO G BEL 48,5 21,2 69,7 8,0 77,7 30

346 358 CIC2* EC Brigitte PETERHANS* FANTASIA DE LULLY SUI 59,4 17,2 76,6 4,0 80,6 31

303 303 CIC2* EC Rebecca GEROLD* SHANNON QUEEN AUT 67,0 14,0 81,0 0,0 81,0 32

315 314 CIC2* EC Lore POELMANS* CAMELOT VH STRATENEINDE BEL 46,9 11,6 58,5 23,0 81,5 33

305 312 CIC2* EC Sven GROUWELS* FENNER BEL 56,6 18,4 75,0 8,0 83,0 34

302 354 CIC2* EC Stefanie BIGLER* CIRCASSON SUI 56,9 18,4 75,3 8,0 83,3 35

310 343 CIC2* EC Bas KAMPS DO-IT HEUMSTEDE'S NED 70,2 11,2 81,4 4,0 85,4 36

312 356 CIC2* EC Salome LÜDI* SUPER ROSI CH SUI 47,1 34,4 81,5 4,0 85,5 37

326 346 CIC2* EC Willemina VAN DER GOES* EKINO NED 49,8 36,0 85,8 4,0 89,8 38

343 308 CIC2* EC Susanne WEISSL CARI 2 AUT 56,3 21,6 77,9 12,0 89,9 39

347 305 CIC2* EC Robert MANDL* SACRE' COEUR AUT 49,7 36,8 86,5 4,0 90,5 40

328 307 CIC2* EC Almut WAWRIK CLEOPATRA BF AUT 59,9 21,6 81,5 16,0 97,5 41

345 332 CIC2* EC Christina HOFFMANN* FINNLEY R GER 45,1 50,4 95,5 4,0 99,5 42

344 337 CIC2* EC Sabrina ASSIRELLI STRATEGIK WING ITA 66,7 33,6 100,3 12,0 112,3 43

319 345 CIC2* EC Susan SMULDERS EASY SNAKE NED 55,3 53,6 108,9 13,0 121,9 44
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352 350 CIC2* EC Francisco STILWELL DANDY DE FOJA POR 69,4 60,8 130,2 4,0 134,2 45

336 351 CIC2* EC Tamara ACKLIN* KONTIKI CH SUI 46,8 11,2 58,0 1000,0 1058,0

322 352 CIC2* EC Esther ANDRES* SCHWALBENPRINZ SUI 39,7 1000,0 1039,7 1000,0 2039,7

354 311 CIC2* EC Wouter DE CLEENE BOY BEL 43,5 1000,0 1043,5 1000,0 2043,5

351 357 CIC2* EC Steffi MYLIUS JANA SZ CH SUI 54,3 1000,0 1054,3 1000,0 2054,3

335 335 CIC2* EC Anna-Katharina VOGEL* QUINTANA P GER 54,7 1000,0 1054,7 1000,0 2054,7

314 324 CIC2* EC Victoria LEABEATER* DOLCES E GBR 55,5 1000,0 1055,5 1000,0 2055,5

341 328 CIC2* EC Sharon POLDING FINDONFIRECRACKER GBR 55,9 1000,0 1055,9 1000,0 2055,9

342 361 CIC2* Imre TÓTH ZYPRESSE 8 HUN 57,4 1000,0 1057,4 1000,0 2057,4

320 320 CIC2* EC Philippe VAN ASSELBERGHS ESPRIT BEL 57,6 1000,0 1057,6 1000,0 2057,6

311 334 CIC2* EC Elena OTTO-ERLEY* FINEST FELLOW GER 57,7 1000,0 1057,7 1000,0 2057,7

330 359 CIC2* Eliska OPRAVILOVA LASING CZE 58,5 1000,0 1058,5 1000,0 2058,5

323 304 CIC2* EC Andreas GRAFENHOFER* CONSTANTIN 2 AUT 64,3 1000,0 1064,3 1000,0 2064,3

309 349 CIC2* EC Lauro MARINHO ARTUR - 200824 POR 66,1 1000,0 1066,1 1000,0 2066,1

317 360 CIC2* Calin NEMES EROS ROU 72,3 1000,0 1072,3 1000,0 2072,3

331 348 CIC2* EC Luis FORTES XEIQUE POR 73,0 1000,0 1073,0 1000,0 2073,0


